
Page | 1 

 

RESOLUTION NO.    (N.C.S.) 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE SALINAS CITY COUNCIL AWARDING A CONTRACT 

FOR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR CITY PARKS AND FACILITIES  
 

WHEREAS, the Library and Community Services, Parks Division, currently manages and 

maintains 45 Tot Lots, small and large Neighborhood Parks, Community Parks, and Recreation 

Centers in City’s Park system, and relies upon professional landscape service providers to keep up 

with the day-to-day park maintenance activities; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City has contracted out the landscape maintenance services for Parks and 

Facilities, and the Agreement ends on June 30, 2022; and 

 

WHEREAS, on March 30, 2022, the City advertised a Request for Proposal for landscape 

maintenance services for Parks and Facilities, to cover a three (3) year period and on May 10, 

2022, received three bids with the following results: Brightview Landscape Services, Inc. 

$1,790,199; Smith and Enright Landscape, Inc. $1,920,753; and Terracare Associates in the 

amount of $3,258,642; and 

 

WHEREAS, a selection committee reviewed and ranked each proposal based on 

established criteria; and 

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Salinas Municipal Code Section 12-27, the City determined that 

the most responsive bidder was Smith and Enright, Inc.; and 

 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Salinas City Council motion to approve this 

Resolution to award a contract to Smith and Enright, Landscaping, Inc., for Landscape 

Maintenance Services for the City Park and Facilities in the amount of 1,920,753, for a three-year 

period with an option to extend two additional years.   

 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of June, 2022, by the following vote: 

 

AYES:  

     

NOES:   

 

ABSENT:  

 

ABSTAIN:  

    

 

APPROVED:  

 

 



Page | 2 

 

_______________________ 

         Kimbley Craig, Mayor 

 

 

 

ATTEST:  

 

 

_________________________ 

Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk 


